## **Privacy Policy**

To provide services or while using services of Love & Dove & Samp; Light With Mala (LLWM), you are require to provide certain personal information, including but not limited to your name, phone number, email address, address, age, date of birth, gender. The collected information is needed to provide the services and contact you for our other services.

The information shared will not be distributed or sold to any third parties. Any data saved by your server and/or internet provider is not accountable to Love & Dight With Mala.

Any data collected and stored in this process by server is not accountable to Love & Dight With Mala. If you wish to change, you may change in your settings.

Cookies may be used to improve the site response. If you do not wish to let the site uses your information you can do the same by refusing or changing

your browser settings. Refusing such cookies may lead to some of the website parts inaccessible.

Service may contain links to other sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. Note that these external sites are not operated by us. Therefore, we strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of these websites.

LLWM has no control over, and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

LLWM do not address anyone under the age of 18.

LLWM may update Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, LLWM advise you to review this page periodically for any changes. These changes are effective immediately, after they are posted on this page.

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, do not hesitate to contact us.

LLWM uses the following internationally renowned payment gateways for the product/service payment collection: -

□ PayPal

☐ Interac (e-transfer)

LLWM is nowhere responsible for any data (name, contact details, payment card details) of the buyer stored by these payment gateways. The users enter their details carefully on their own risk.

In case of any payment grievance or fraud, kindly connect with their respective grievance redressal departments.

Redressal Mechanism: Any complaints, abuse or concerns with regards to content and or comment or breach of these terms shall be immediately informed to the LLWM team.